

## City of Norman, OK

## Legislation Details

File #:	O-2122-3	Version: 1	Name:	Cox Brothers Holdings Special Use		
Туре:	Zoning Ordina	ance	Status:	Held in Committee		
File created:	6/15/2021		In control:	Planning Commission		
On agenda:	8/12/2021		Final action:			
Title:	<ul> <li>Cox Brothers Holdings, L.L.C. requests Special Use for an Agri-Wedding Event Venue for approximately 68.8 acres of property zoned A-2, Rural Agricultural District, generally located at the southwest corner of 72nd Avenue N.E. and Tecumseh Road.</li> <li>Action Needed: Postpone Ordinance No. O-2122-3 to the September 9, 2021 Planning Commission meeting, at the request of the applicant.</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:	-	·				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Location Map, 2. Postponement Memo - August, 3. 7-8-21 PC Minutes - Cox Bros. Postponement					
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Act	ion Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/8/2021	1	Planning Commission	Postponed	Pass